

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 151 of 2024

Dr. M. Thoithoi Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

29.02.2024

[1] Heard Mr. Sh. Athoi, learned counsel for the petitioners.

[2] Issue notice.

[3] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Hence, no formal step is required to be taken with respect to these respondents.

[4] Petitioners are directed to take step with respect to respondent No. 3 by speed post within one week and file affidavit of proof of service.

[5] Learned G.A. seeks 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[6] List on 08.04.2024.

.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring