

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 151 of 2024

Dr. M. Thoithoi Singh & anr.

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31.10.2025

Mr. Sh. Athoi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submitted that she has just received rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners and she needs some time for advancing argument.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed for final hearing on **16-12-2025**.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori